WEST VIRGINIA LEGISLATURE

REGULAR SESSION, 1947

ENROLLED

SENATE BILL No. 322

(By Mr. allen and hu. hic Kniley)

PASSED March 8 1947

In Effect from Passage

ENROLLED Senate Bill No. 322

(By Mr. Allen and Mr. McKinley)

[Passed March 8, 1947; in effect from passage.]

AN ACT to authorize the county court of Webster county to transfer any surplus of moneys unexpended at the end of any fiscal year to the Webster county board of education to be used only in its building and maintenance fund.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

Section 1. The Webster county court is authorized to

- $2\,\,$ transfer any surplus moneys unexpended at the end of
- 3 any fiscal year to the Webster county board of education
- 4 to be used only in its building and maintenance fund.

The Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that the foregoing bill is correctly enrolled.

Forest S. Men Chairman Senate Committee
R.S. Marthens
Chairman House Committee
Originated in the Senate
Takes effect passage.
Clerk of the Senate
Clerk of the House of Delegates
Armold M. Vickers President of the Senate
phy E. amos
Speaker House of Delegates
The within Oppored this the 13
day of
Dosee Merdae.
Governor.
Filed in the Office of the Secretary of State

of West Virginia.

WM. S. O'BING I, SECRETARY OF STATE